days 1-3 in combination with docetaxel 75 
mg/m2 day 1, q 21 days, there have been 2 reports of drug-related ileus/non-mechanical 
small bowel obstruction, including one in a patient treated on a randomized blinded trial.  
In a completed, blinded, randomized trial in 2L NSCLC in one hundred five (105) 
patients testing the combination of docetaxel (75 mg/m2 day 1, q 21 days) and AT-101 
(40 mg b.i.d. days 1-3, q 21 days) compared to docetaxel and placebo, unblinded AE 
tables and listings have been reviewed.  There were no notable differences in AE